

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
[CC 5367/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in RP No.225/2006  
in RFA No.539/1996 c/w RFA No.540/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.SHIVAPRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

[For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 [CC NOS.5440-5441 of 2008]  
[With I.A.No.1-2 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP]  
[With office report]

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Shiva Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Counsel for the petitioner has brought to our notice the proposals  
submitted by the petitioner (The Deity Sri Shanimahatama) before the High  
Court, which are reproduced at Annexure P-13 in S.L.P.(C)Nos...../2008  
[CC 5440-5441/2008] on the basis of which the consent order was to be  
passed by the High Court. He contends that the order passed by the High  
Court is contrary to the proposals given by the petitioner.

.... /2

IA No.1 in & SLP(C)...../2008 [CC 5367/2008] etc. .... (contd.)

-2-

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing  
the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.  
Status quo as it exists today be maintained in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master