

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11011-11012 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why dasti notices were not issued till 18-3-2009 though order to issue dasti notice is since 27-11-2008. Since contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit in November, 2008, petitioner is directed to confirm the service upon unserved respondent by dasti mode before 13-4-2009 without fail, as a last chance.

List the matters on 13-4-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar