

^

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in RP No. 225/2006 & RFA No. 539/1996 & RFA No. 540/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.SHIVAPRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11011-11012 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to take steps
for substitution of deceased respondents.

Await service of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 4.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar