

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

C.GANGAIAH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11011-11012 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Nazneen Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for bringing Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent Nos. 20 and 25 on record in both matters with notice of Motion and the notice of motion has been issued to the Counsel for the petitioner returnable on 5.10.2009. Application for deletion of Respondent No.1,3, 7, 11 and 18 from the party of array in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 and SLP(C) No. 11011-12/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents No.6, 9, 10, 14 to 18, 21,22, 24, 26, 29 & 30.

List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.