

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11011-11012 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner seeks notice to be issued through the Trial Court concerned. The counsel is exempted from filing the copies of petition. The counsel shall furnish the details of the Trial Court. The deletion application shall be listed before the Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter on 30-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar