

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4 & 6-7 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010 &  
11011-11012/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased  
common R. No.20 in SLP (C) 11010/2008, R.No.18 in SLP (C) Nos.  
11011-11012/2008, Common R.No.25 in SLP (C)No. 11010/2008 and  
R.No.21 in SLP (C)Nos.11011-11012/2008)

(With Office Report)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A. Nos. 6-7 - Delay condoned and allowed in terms of  
the prayer made.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master