

LISTED ON 30.07.2013  
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11010 & 11011-12 OF 2008

M.Shiva Prakash Etc.      ...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

C. Gangaiah & Ors. Etc.      ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was administratively listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28.05.2013, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the necessary defects pointed out in this application for substitution in both the matters, in view of the office note dated 27.5.2013.

List again on 30.7.2013."

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Bhat, counsel for the petitioners has not cured the defects, hence applications are not registered and applications are pending for curing the defects.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate  
Mr. S.R.Hegde, Advocate  
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-