

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 & 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11010/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in RFA No.539/1996,RFA No.540/1996,RP No.225/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.SHIVAPRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

I.A.Nos.8-9 in

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11011-11012 of 2008

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No.11010/2008:

Delay condoned.

The petitioner to take fresh notice in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.26 within four weeks.

I.A.No. 8-9 in SLP(C) No.11011-11012/2008:

Delay condoned.

The petitioners to take fresh notice in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.26 within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master