

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.11010/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2007
in RP No. 225/2006 20/12/2007 in RFA No. 539/1996 20/12/2007 in RFA
No.540/1996 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M.SHIVAPRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent)

WITH

I.A. No.8/2013 in SLP(C) Nos. 11011-11012/2008

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 17/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of LRs. of the deceased
Respondent No.26 in SLP(C) No.11010/2008 & SLP(C) Nos.
11011-11012/2008 is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.03.19

12:42:49 IST

Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER