

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11011-11012/2008

DEITY SRI SHANIMAHATMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. GANGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C) No. 11010/2008

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11011-11012/2008

Await Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 18 and 21.

SLP(C) No. 11010/2008

Await common Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25.

List again on 12.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar