

LISTED ON 26.09.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11010 & 11011-11012 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M.Shiva Prakash Etc. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
C. Gangaiah & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 12.08.2016, when the following order was passed:

“The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 20(a), 20(g) and 25(a) in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 who are the common respondent Nos. 18(a), 18(g) and 21(a) in SLP(C) Nos. 11011-11012/2008 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the Lr. Nos. 20(b) to 20(f), 25(b) of deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25 in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 who are common Lrs. Nos. 18(b) to 18(f) and 21(b) in SLP(C) Nos. 11011-11012/2008.

List again on 26.9.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.08.2016 filed three spare copies but he has not given the fresh particulars. Hence show cause notice could not be issued to respondent Nos. 20(a), 20(g) and 25(a) in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 who are common respondent Nos. 18(a), 18(g) and 21(a) in SC 11011-1012/2008.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved covers have been received back from respondent Nos. 20(b) to 20(f), 25(b) in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 who are common respondent Nos. 18(b) to 18(f) and 21(b) in SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008.

It is lastly submitted that service is not complete on behalf of Respondent Nos. 20(a) to 20(g) and 25(a) to 25(b) of deceased respondent Nos. 20 and 25 in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 who are common Lr. Nos. 18(A) to 18(g) and 21(a) to 21(b) in SLP(C) Nos. 1101-1012/2008 of deceased respondent Nos. 18 and 21.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Advocate
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR