

: ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008
M.SHIVAPRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008
(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 12.08.2016 of this Court, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copies, but he has failed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.20(a), 20(g) and 25(a) in SLP(C) No.11010/2008 who are the common respondent Nos.18(a), 18(g) and 21(a) in SLP(C) No.11011-12/2008. Two weeks time as last chance is granted to file the same, whereafter notice shall be issued to them.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.20(b) to 20(f) & 25(b) in SLP(C) No.11010/2008 who are common respondent Nos.18(b) to 18(f) and 21(b) in SLP(C) No.11011-11012/2008. within four weeks.
List the matter again on 08.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB