

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr.V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr.S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shantakumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr.P. Narasimhan, AOR
Mr.E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report from the concerned District Court in respect of the respondent Nos. 25(a) and 25(b) in SLP(C) No.11010/2008 (common respondent Nos.21(a) and 21(b) in SLP(C) No.11011-12/2008).

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Id.counsel shall obtain 'NOC' from Mr.P.Narsimhan, Advocate appearing for respondent No.6 and file proof within four weeks. However, Id.counsel submits that he would be filing an application for discharge within one week.

List the matter again on 27.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar