

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 27-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanthkumar V Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the parties are present. In respect of Respondent Nos. 25(a) and 25(b) in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008 (Common respondent Nos. 21(a) and 21(b) in SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008) notices have been directed through concerned District Court but nothing has been received so far. It is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent that petitioners are adopting delaying tactics in the garb of service of the aforesaid respondents and enjoying the interim order passed by the Hon'ble Court.

On the other hand, it is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that steps have been taken by him to ensure service on these respondents, however service could not be effected.

It is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents that these respondents have been arrayed in proforma capacity and are only the tenants of the main contesting respondents. Being 2008 matter, and still pending for service so, in view of the submissions made, list this matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG