

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH & ORS.
(Office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 17-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is granted two weeks time to file appropriate application for deleting the name of unserved respondents in SLP(C)NO. 11010/2008 and SLP(C)Nos. 11011-11012/2008.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER