

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Name of Respondent Nos. 17,19, 20, 20(a) to 20(g), 21 to 25, 25(a) to 25(b), 26, 26(a) to 26(c) are deleted.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

(Name of Respondent Nos. 17,19, 20, 20(a) to 20(g), 21 to 25, 25(a) to 25(b), 26, 26(a) to 26(c) are deleted.)

Date : 10-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith furnishing complete address to effect service on proposed respondent nos. 28/1 and 28/2 within four weeks time, as prayed for. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.04.2018

hj