

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.GANGAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 9246/18 in SLP © No. 11010/2008-For Deletion of Respondents and I.A. No. 9252/18 in SLP(C) No. 11010/2008- FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED RES. NO. 28)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 9247/2018 FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED RES. NO. 28]

Date : 23-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 9252 of 2018 and I.A. No. 9247 of 2018

Both the above Interlocutory Applications for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the common deceased Respondent No. 28 are allowed.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER