

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S. SADANANDA RAMEGOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED RES. NO. 28]
ON IA 9247/2018)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shanth Kr V Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.11010/2008

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent nos. 1,3,7,11,17 to 26 have been deleted from
the array of parties.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

Item No.9

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent nos. 28(1) and 28(2) within two weeks time. If steps are taken, issue notices immediately and list before this Court again on 6.8.2019 else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 11011/2008

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent nos. 1,2,10 and 16 to 21 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.6,7 and 22 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent nos. 23(1) to 23(2) within two weeks time. If steps are taken, issue notices immediately and list before this Court again on 6.8.2019 else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.11012/2008

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Item no.9

Respondent nos. 1,2,7,11 and 17 to 26 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.6,8 and 27 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith address to effect service on respondent nos. 28(a) and 28(b) within two weeks time. If steps are taken, issue notices immediately and list before this Court again on 6.8.2019 else process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar