

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11010/2008

M.SHIVAPRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S. SADANANDA RAMEGOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11011-11012/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2008

FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED RES. NO. 28]

ON IA 9247/2018

FOR COMPROMISE R.3 O.23 ON IA 12123/2020

IA No. 12123/2020 - COMPROMISE R.3 O.23

IA No. 1/2008 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 9247/2018 - I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED
RES. NO. 28)

Date : 29-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both matters

Application filed for recording compromise and to dispose
of the SLP in terms of Compromise in SLP(C)No.11011-
11012/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar